
Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 II/35 RITIK GOND RAMNATH GOND BOY ST 1

2 II/32 SHWETA KANNAUJIYA SURAJ KUMAR KANNAUJIYA GIRL SC 2

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 II/16 SHIWANGI MAHENDRA PRATAP GIRL SC 1/WL 1

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 II/29 ISANY SHARMA RAHUL KUMAR SHARMA GIRL OBC-NCL 1

2 II/17 CHARU CHAURASIA SUNIL KUMAR CHAURASIA GIRL OBC-NCL 2/WL 1

3 II/06 ARSLAAN MAINUDDIN KHAN BOY OBC-NCL 3/WL 2

4 II/23 KRITI GUPTA RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA GIRL OBC-NCL 4/WL 3

5 II/10 JAY PRADEEP KUMAR BOY OBC-NCL 5/WL 4

6 II/07 ANURAG YADAV RAVI SHANKAR YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 6/WL 5

7 II/25 ADRASH KUMAR YADAV SURENDRA KUMAR YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 7/WL 6

8 II/04 KRISHNA MOURYA AWADHESH MOURYA BOY OBC-NCL 8/WL 7

9 II/11 VIJAY PRADEEP KUMAR BOY OBC-NCL 9/WL 8

10 II/12 AYUSH PRAJAPATI UPENDRA KUMAR PRAJAPATI BOY OBC-NCL 10/WL 9

11 II/41 KANAK KUSHWAHA AMARNATH KUSHWAHA GIRL OBC-NCL 11/WL 10

12 II/08 VEER PATEL KRISHNA MOHAN PATEL BOY OBC-NCL 12/WL 11

13 II/28 AKANKSHA GUPTA DHANIK LAL GUPTA GIRL OBC-NCL 13/WL 12

14 II/42 AYUSH KUMAR GUPTA MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 14/WL 13

15 II/21 SIDDHARTH VEER CHHOTELAL GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 15/WL 14

16 II/36 PRAVEEN GUPTA RAJESH KUMAR BOY OBC-NCL 16/WL 15

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 II/38 AYUSHMAN SINGH ABHISHEK SINGH BOY EWS 3

2 II/40 APARAJAYI RAHUL KUMAR DWIVEDI GIRL GENERAL 4

3 II/25 ADRASH KUMAR YADAV SURENDRA KUMAR YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 5/WL 1

CATEGORY-III

CATEGORY-SC

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA CHERO SALEMPUR 
LOTTERY RESULT FOR FRESH ADMISSION SESSION 2025-26, DATE:17.04.2025

CLASS II

CATEGORY-I

CATEGORY-OBC-NCL



Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 II/33 OMKAR RAI DAMODAR RAI BOY EWS 6/WL 1

2 II/01 UTKARSH MISHRA KARTIKEY MISHRA BOY GENERAL 7/WL 2

3 II/20 WASIL ALI SAKIR ALI BOY GENERAL 8/WL 3

4 II/11 VIJAY PRADEEP KUMAR BOY OBC-NCL 9/WL 4

5 II/19 ANSH KUMAR SHARMA SURENDRA KUMAR SHARMA BOY GENERAL 10/WL 5

6 II/42 AYUSH KUMAR GUPTA MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 11/WL 6

7 II/06 ARSLAAN MAINUDDIN KHAN BOY OBC-NCL 12/WL 7

8 II/12 AYUSH PRAJAPATI UPENDRA KUMAR PRAJAPATI BOY OBC-NCL 13/WL 8

9 II/28 AKANKSHA GUPTA DHANIK LAL GUPTA GIRL OBC-NCL 14/WL 9

10 II/29 ISANY SHARMA RAHUL KUMAR SHARMA GIRL OBC-NCL 15/WL 10

11 II/08 VEER PATEL KRISHNA MOHAN PATEL BOY OBC-NCL 16/WL 11

12 II/15 ANSHIKA MISHRA AWADHESH MISHRA GIRL GENERAL 17/WL 12

13 II/17 CHARU CHAURASIA SUNIL KUMAR CHAURASIA GIRL OBC-NCL 18/WL 13

14 II/41 KANAK KUSHWAHA AMARNATH KUSHWAHA GIRL OBC-NCL 19/WL 14

15 II/05 ANSH MISHRA PRADUMNA KUMAR MISHRA BOY GENERAL 20/WL 15

16 II/36 PRAVEEN GUPTA RAJESH KUMAR BOY OBC-NCL 21/WL 16

17 II/21 SIDDHARTH VEER CHHOTELAL GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 22/WL 17

18 II/18 ARADHYA MISHRA DEVENDRA MISHRA GIRL GENERAL 23/WL 18

19 II/22 ARYA MISHRA BIPIN KUMAR MISHRA GIRL GENERAL 24/WL 19

20 II/07 ANURAG YADAV RAVI SHANKAR YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 25/WL 20

21 II/04 KRISHNA MOURYA AWADHESH MOURYA BOY OBC-NCL 26/WL 21

22 II/31 PRIYANSHI TIWARI VIKASH KUMAR TIWARI GIRL GENERAL 27/WL 22

23 II/10 JAY PRADEEP KUMAR BOY OBC-NCL 28/WL 23

24 II/23 KRITI GUPTA RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA GIRL OBC-NCL 29/WL 24

25 II/16 SHIWANGI MAHENDRA PRATAP GIRL SC 30/WL 25

26 II/09 KUMARI NAVYA PANDEY DIVYA PPRAKASH PANDEY GIRL GENERAL 31/WL 26

CATEGORY-V



Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 III/01 BANSHU YADAV BALSAGAR YADAV GIRL OBC-NCL 1

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 III/08 SIDDHANT BARANWAL VINAY KUMAR BARANWAL BOY GENERAL 2/WL 1

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 III/02 DIVYANSH TIWARI SANJAY TIWARI BOY GENERAL 3/WL 1

2 III/12 PRIYANSHI KUMARI VINAY NATH TIWARI GIRL GENERAL 4/WL 2

3 III/18 HARDIK MISHRA LATE SATYA PRAKASH MISHRA BOY GENERAL 5/WL 3

4 III/13 ANSH KUMAR SUNI KUMAR BOY SC 6/WL 4

5 III/11 AFIYA ARMAN GIRL OBC-NCL 7/WL 5

6 III/15 PRANSHI MISHRA SHANTI BHUSHAN MISHRA GIRL GENERAL 8/WL 6

7 III/07 LAVANYA CHAURASIA ANIL KUMAR CHAURASIA GIRL OBC-NCL 9/WL 7

8 III/17 AYUSH GUPTA MUKESH GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 10/WL 8

9 III/16 AMIRHAMZA ASHRAF ALI BOY OBC-NCL 11/WL 9

10 III/03 YASHVEER VIKRAM SINGH VISHEN HAREKRISHNA SINGH VISHEN BOY GENERAL 12/WL 10

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA CHERO SALEMPUR 
LOTTERY RESULT FOR FRESH ADMISSION SESSION 2025-26

CLASS III

CATEGORY-I

CATEGORY-III

CATEGORY-V



Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 IV/19 RUDRA MISHRA NARENDRA KUMAR MISHRA BOY GENERAL 1

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 IV/26 SHIVANSHI RAI SATYA PRAKASH GIRL OBC-CL 2

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 IV/04 ALOK VISHWAKARMA AWADHESH VISHWAKARMA BOY OBC-NCL 1

2 IV/24 ANUSKA YADAV JAY SHANKAR YADAV GIRL OBC-NCL 2/WL 1

3 IV/09 GAUTAM CHAURASIA ANIL KUMAR CHAURASIA BOY OBC-NCL 3/WL 2

4 IV/20 ASHU CHAUHAN VIJAY KUMAR CHAUHAN BOY OBC-NCL 4/WL 3

5 IV/10 SAMARTH YADAV RANA PRATAP YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 5/WL 4

6 IV/23 SHAISTA MASUM KHAN GIRL OBC-NCL 6/WL 5

7 IV/05 PRIYA AWADHESH VISHWAKARMA GIRL OBC-NCL 7/WL 6

8 IV/22 ASHISH SAINI JAWAHAR LAL SAINI BOY OBC-NCL 8/WL 7

9 IV/13 KUNDAN GUPTA UDAY BHAN GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 9/WL 8

10 IV/06 SNEHA SUNIL KUMAR GIRL OBC-NCL 10/WL 9

11 IV/01 SHAHANSA ANSARI GULAB SHER BOY OBC-NCL 11/WL 10

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 IV/16 ANMOL GOND INDAL KUMAR BOY ST 1

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 IV/08 ARADHYA TIWARI GYANENDRA TIWARI GIRL GENERAL 3

CATEGORY-II

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA CHERO SALEMPUR 
LOTTERY RESULT FOR FRESH ADMISSION SESSION 2025-26

CLASS IV

CATEGORY-I

CATEGORY-OBC-NCL

CATEGORY-SC/ST

CATEGORY-III



Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 IV/17 LABYANSH SINGH AMRESH SINGH BOY GENERAL 4

2 IV/07 SURYANSH MISHRA VIDYADHAR MISHRA BOY GENERAL 5/WL 1

3 IV/20 ASHU CHAUHAN VIJAY KUMAR CHAUHAN BOY OBC-NCL 6/WL 2

4 IV/13 KUNDAN GUPTA UDAY BHAN GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 7/WL 3

5 IV/10 SAMARTH YADAV RANA PRATAP YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 8/WL 4

6 IV/04 ALOK VISHWAKARMA AWADHESH VISHWAKARMA BOY OBC-NCL 9/WL 5

7 IV/23 SHAISTA MASUM KHAN GIRL OBC-NCL 10/WL 6

8 IV/05 PRIYA AWADHESH VISHWAKARMA GIRL OBC-NCL 11/WL 7

9 IV/21 SHIVANI VASHISHT TIWARI GIRL GENERAL 12/WL 8

10 IV/09 GAUTAM CHAURASIA ANIL KUMAR CHAURASIA BOY OBC-NCL 13/WL 9

11 IV/01 SHAHANSA ANSARI GULAB SHER BOY OBC-NCL 14/WL 10

12 IV/06 SNEHA SUNIL KUMAR GIRL OBC-NCL 15/WL 11

13 IV/22 ASHISH SAINI JAWAHAR LAL SAINI BOY OBC-NCL 16/WL 12

14 IV/25 VARTIKA KUMARI PRADIP KUMAR SINGH GIRL GENERAL 17/WL 13

15 IV/16 ANMOL GOND INDAL KUMAR BOY ST 18/WL 14

16 IV/24 ANUSKA YADAV JAY SHANKAR YADAV GIRL OBC-NCL 19/WL 15

CATEGORY-V



Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 V/31 RITIKA GOND RAMNATH GOND GIRL ST 1

2 V/02 TANNU UPADHYAY SHASHI BHUSHAN KUMAR UAPADHYAY GIRL GENERAL 2

3 V/11 SOURYA KUMAR GUPTA SANDEEP KUMAR BOY OBC-NCL 3

4 V/12 SOMYA GUPTA SANDEEP KUMAR GIRL OBC-NCL 4

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 V/18 SHUBHAM YADAV MANOJ KUMAR YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 1/WL 1

2 V/08 KUMAR UDIT MAURYA SANJAY KUMAR KSUHWAHA BOY OBC-NCL 2/WL 2

3 V/21 NAMAN SINGH CHAUHAN BIRENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN BOY OBC-NCL 3/WL 3

4 V/34 HIMANSHU YADAV MANISH YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 4/WL 4

5 V/32 NERAJ JAISWAL AWADHESH KUMAR JAISWAL BOY OBC-NCL 5/WL 5

6 V/28 DIVYANAND ARJUN BOY OBC-NCL 6/WL 6

7 V/07 NIVEDITA MADDHESHIYA SAURABH SWAROOP GIRL OBC-NCL 7/WL 7

8 V/13 PARIDHI GUPTA VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA GIRL OBC-NCL 8/WL 8

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 V/06 PRATIBHA JANARDAN PRASAD GIRL SC 1

2 V/24 DIVYANSH KANAUJIYA JITENDRA PRASAD BOY SC 2/WL 1

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 V/06 PRATIBHA JANARDAN PRASAD GIRL SC 5

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA CHERO SALEMPUR 
LOTTERY RESULT FOR FRESH ADMISSION SESSION 2025-26

CLASS V

CATEGORY-I

CATEGORY-OBC-NCL

CATEGORY-SC

CATEGORY-III



Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 V/08 KUMAR UDIT MAURYA SANJAY KUMAR KSUHWAHA BOY OBC-NCL 6/WL 1

2 V/33 AANYA SRIVASTAVA SUBODH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA GIRL GENERAL 7/WL 2

3 V/03 RITIKA KUMARI SURENDRA PRASAD GIRL ST 8/WL 3

4 V/28 DIVYANAND ARJUN BOY OBC-NCL 9/WL 4

5 V/24 DIVYANSH KANAUJIYA JITENDRA PRASAD BOY SC 10/WL 5

6 V/18 SHUBHAM YADAV MANOJ KUMAR YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 11/WL 6

7 V/01 SHRUTI MISHRA KARTIKEY MISHRA GIRL GENERAL 12/WL 7

8 V/13 PARIDHI GUPTA VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA GIRL OBC-NCL 13/WL 8

9 V/14 ASTHA PANDEY KUNJ BHIHARI PANDEY GIRL GENERAL 14/WL 9

10 V/29 AYUSH KUMAR BARNWAL PAWAN KUMAR BARNWAL BOY GENERAL 15/WL 10

11 V/30 AYANSH AMBUJESH MISHRA BOY GENERAL 16/WL 11

12 V/16 ANANYA MANISH KUMAR DUBEY GIRL GENERAL 17/WL 12

13 V/07 NIVEDITA MADDHESHIYA SAURABH SWAROOP GIRL OBC-NCL 18/WL 13

14 V/34 HIMANSHU YADAV MANISH YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 19/WL 14

15 V/15 ARADHYA PANDEY KUNJ BHIHARI PANDEY GIRL GENERAL 20/WL 15

16 V/23 SHRADDHA TIWARI RANJAN TIWARI GIRL GENERAL 21/WL 16

17 V/32 NERAJ JAISWAL AWADHESH KUMAR JAISWAL BOY OBC-NCL 22/WL 17

18 V/21 NAMAN SINGH CHAUHAN BIRENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN BOY OBC-NCL 23/WL 18

CATEGORY-V



Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VI/21 SKAND YADAV SHIV SHANKAR YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 1

2 VI/15 ANSHIKA YADAV R.K. YADAV GIRL OBC-NCL 2

3 VI/19 LIRISHA RAI KAMAL RAI GIRL OBC-NCL 3

4 VI/37 ADITYA KANNAUJIYA SURAJ KUMAR KANNAUJIYA BOY SC 4

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VI/03 ADISHRI TRIPATHI ASWANI KUMAR TIWARI GIRL GENERAL 5

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VI/22 ARADHYA YADAV ROHIT KUMAR YADAV GIRL OBC-NCL 1/WL 1

2 VI/08 HASAN JAMAL MAHAMUD ALAM BOY OBC-NCL 2/WL 2

3 VI/07 ADITY YADAV UMESH KUMAR YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 3/WL 3

4 VI/12 SALIL YADAV ANIL KUMAR YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 4/WL 4

5 VI/24 AYUSH GUPTA GOPAL GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 5/WL 5

6 VI/46 PIYUSH KAMLESH YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 6/WL 6

7 VI/27 FARHAN ANSARI RIZWAN ANSARI BOY OBC-NCL 7/WL 7

8 VI/31 IFRA ZIYA ZIYAUL HAQUE GIRL OBC-NCL 8/WL 8

9 VI/11 YASH VERMA SANJEET KUMAR VERMA BOY OBC-NCL 9/WL 9

10 VI/18 ANKRIT KUSHWAHA SURYA PRAKASH KUSHWAHA BOY OBC-NCL 10/WL 10

11 VI/26 KASHISH SAHIBA LATE SOHRAB ALI GIRL OBC-NCL 11/WL 11

12 VI/30 ASHISH YADAV ANGAD YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 12/WL 12

13 VI/35 AYUSH PRAJAPATI RAMCHANDRA PRAJAPATI BOY OBC-NCL 13/WL 13

14 VI/45 ANANYA KUSHWAHA PURUSOTAM KUSHWAHA GIRL OBC-NCL 14/WL 14

15 VI/01 ABHINAV YADAV RAM MILAN YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 15/WL 15

16 VI/20 KANAK GUPTA UDAY BHAN GIRL OBC-NCL 16/WL 16

17 VI/43 ABHINANDAN KUSHWAHA AMARNATH KUSHWAHA BOY OBC-NCL 17/WL 17

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VI/09 AKANSH KANAUJIYA JITENDRA PRASAD BOY SC 1/WL 1

2 VI/06 SAKSHAM RAO LATE MEWALAL BOY SC 2/WL 2

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA CHERO SALEMPUR 
LOTTERY RESULT FOR FRESH ADMISSION SESSION 2025-26

CLASS VI

CATEGORY-I

CATEGORY-OBC-NCL

CATEGORY-SC

CATEGORY-II



Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VI/04 AKANKSHA GOND RAJIV KUMAR GOND GIRL ST 1

2 VI/02 AYUSH KLUMAR GOND AKHILESH KUMAR GOND BOY ST 2/WL 1

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VI/46 PIYUSH KAMLESH YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 6

2 VI/06 SAKSHAM RAO LATE MEWALAL BOY SC 7

3 VI/12 SALIL YADAV ANIL KUMAR YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 8

4 VI/36 ABU ASAD JAMSHED KHAN BOY GENERAL 9/WL 1

5 VI/28 KAUSTUBH RAJ MISHRA ASHOK KUMAR MISHRA BOY GENERAL 10/WL 2

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VI/29 SHAURYA VARDHAN SINGH AKHILESHWAR SINGH BOY GENERAL 11/WL 1

2 VI/34 AMRITESHWAR SINGH RAJEEV RANJAN SINGH BOY GENERAL 12/WL 2

3 VI/23 VIVANT VIPIN TIWARI BOY GENERAL 13/WL 3

4 VI/47 PALAK MISHRA SATYA PRAKASH MISHRA GIRL GENERAL 14/WL 4

5 VI/24 AYUSH GUPTA GOPAL GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 15/WL 5

6 VI/01 ABHINAV YADAV RAM MILAN YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 16/WL 6

7 VI/09 AKANSH KANAUJIYA JITENDRA PRASAD BOY SC 17/WL 7

8 VI/07 ADITY YADAV UMESH KUMAR YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 18/WL 8

9 VI/11 YASH VERMA SANJEET KUMAR VERMA BOY OBC-NCL 19/WL 9

10 VI/44 PRAGTI MISHRA DIGVIJAY MISHRA GIRL GENERAL 20/WL 10

11 VI/31 IFRA ZIYA ZIYAUL HAQUE GIRL OBC-NCL 21/WL 11

12 VI/40 GAURAV MISHRA GYANENDRA MISHRA BOY GENERAL 22/WL 12

13 VI/35 AYUSH PRAJAPATI RAMCHANDRA PRAJAPATI BOY OBC-NCL 23/WL 13

14 VI/22 ARADHYA YADAV ROHIT KUMAR YADAV GIRL OBC-NCL 24/WL 14

15 VI/39 AYUSH MISHRA RAM PRASAD MISHRA BOY GENERAL 25/WL 15

16 VI/18 ANKRIT KUSHWAHA SURYA PRAKASH KUSHWAHA BOY OBC-NCL 26/WL 16

17 VI/20 KANAK GUPTA UDAY BHAN GIRL OBC-NCL 27/WL 17

18 VI/08 HASAN JAMAL MAHAMUD ALAM BOY OBC-NCL 28/WL 18

19 VI/04 AKANKSHA GOND RAJIV KUMAR GOND GIRL ST 29/WL 19

20 VI/26 KASHISH SAHIBA LATE SOHRAB ALI GIRL OBC-NCL 30/WL 20

21 VI/16 HARSHITA TIWARI RANJAN TIWARI GIRL GENERAL 31/WL 21

22 VI/02 AYUSH KLUMAR GOND AKHILESH KUMAR GOND BOY ST 32/WL 22

23 VI/33 PALLAVI KUMARI VINAY NATH TIWARI GIRL GENERAL 33/WL 23

24 VI/45 ANANYA KUSHWAHA PURUSOTAM KUSHWAHA GIRL OBC-NCL 34/WL 24

25 VI/43 ABHINANDAN KUSHWAHA AMARNATH KUSHWAHA BOY OBC-NCL 35/WL 25

26 VI/30 ASHISH YADAV ANGAD YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 36/WL 26

27 VI/27 FARHAN ANSARI RIZWAN ANSARI BOY OBC-NCL 37/WL 27

CATEGORY-ST

CATEGORY-III

CATEGORY-V



Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VII/03 SAMBHAVI UPADHYAY SHASHI BHUSHAN KUMAR UPADHYAY GIRL GENERAL 1

2 VII/24 AYUSH KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR BHARTI BOY SC 2

3 VII/26 APURVA KUMARI NARENDRA KUMAR MISHRA GIRL GENERAL 3

4 VII/29 SUHEL ANSARI ALTAF ANSARI BOY OBC-NCL 4

5 VII/40 DIVYANSH GUPTA DEEPAK KUMAR BOY OBC-NCL 5

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VII/01 KRITI JITENDRA KUMAR KUSHWAHA GIRL OBC-NCL 1

2 VII/37 CHANDRAKANT CHAUDHARI ANURAG BOY OBC-NCL 2/WL 1

3 VII/16 ANUJ KUMAR GUPTA BRIJBHUSHAN GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 3/WL 2

4 VII/25 BISHAKHA YADAV VIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV GIRL OBC-NCL 4/WL 3

5 VII/38 AKANKSHA KUMARI RAJBHAR DINESH RAJBHAR GIRL OBC-NCL 5/WL 4

6 VII/22 FALAK SAHIBA LATE SOHRAB ALI GIRL OBC-NCL 6/WL 5

7 VII/06 VIDYA KASYAP HARI LAL SAHNI GIRL OBC-NCL 7/WL 6

8 VII/23 ANKUSH YADAV RAMDHYAN YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 8/WL 7

9 VII/15 ALOK DHERENDRA KUMAR BOY OBC-NCL 9/WL 8

10 VII/13 DIVYA RAVI SHANKAR GIRL OBC-NCL 10/WL 9

11 VII/30 HIFZA FATIMA MOHAMMAD SHAKIR GIRL OBC-NCL 11/WL 10

12 VII/34 AYUSH KUMAR ANSH MANISH KUMAR YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 12/WL 11

13 VII/05 NEHA MAURYA MITHLESH KUMAR KUSHWAHA GIRL OBC-NCL 13/WL 12

14 VII/19 ANANYA GUPTA GOPAL GUPTA GIRL OBC-NCL 14/WL 13

15 VII/41 HARSH MODANWAL RAHUL KUMAR GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 15/WL 14

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VII/18 ARYAN KUMAR ARYA RAVI PRAKASH ARYA BOY SC 1

2 VII/33 ANIKET KUMAR VIVEK KUMAR BOY SC 2

3 VII/12 DESHRAJ KANNAUJIYA DAYANAND BOY SC 3/WL 1

4 VII/42 NIKKEE PREM PRAKASH GIRL SC 4 /WL 2

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VII/18 ARYAN KUMAR ARYA RAVI PRAKASH ARYA BOY SC 6

2 VII/23 ANKUSH YADAV RAMDHYAN YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 7

3 VII/38 AKANKSHA KUMARI RAJBHAR DINESH RAJBHAR GIRL OBC-NCL 8

LOTTERY RESULT FOR FRESH ADMISSION SESSION 2025-26
PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA CHERO SALEMPUR 

CATEGORY-III

CLASS VII

CATEGORY-I

CATEGORY-OBC-NCL

CATEGORY-SC



Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VII/04 GARIMA MISHRA PRADUMNA KUMAR MISHRA GIRL EWS 9/WL 1

2 VII/06 VIDYA KASYAP HARI LAL SAHNI GIRL OBC-NCL 10/WL 2

3 VII/34 AYUSH KUMAR ANSH MANISH KUMAR YADAV BOY OBC-NCL 11/WL 3

4 VII/07 PRIYANK MISHRA DHARMENDAR MISHRA BOY GENERAL 12/WL 4

5 VII/22 FALAK SAHIBA LATE SOHRAB ALI GIRL OBC-NCL 13/WL 5

6 VII/15 ALOK DHERENDRA KUMAR BOY OBC-NCL 14/WL 6

7 VII/42 NIKKEE PREM PRAKASH GIRL SC 15/WL 7

8 VII/01 KRITI JITENDRA KUMAR KUSHWAHA GIRL OBC-NCL 16/WL 8

9 VII/37 CHANDRAKANT CHAUDHARI ANURAG BOY OBC-NCL 17/WL 9

10 VII/25 BISHAKHA YADAV VIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV GIRL OBC-NCL 18/WL 10

11 VII/12 DESHRAJ KANNAUJIYA DAYANAND BOY SC 19/WL 11

12 VII/39 ANSHIKA MISHRA ASHUTOSH KUMAR MISHRA GIRL GENERAL 20/WL 12

13 VII/41 HARSH MODANWAL RAHUL KUMAR GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 21/WL 13

14 VII/35 ARADHYA AMBUJESH MISHRA GIRL GENERAL 21/WL 14

15 VII/05 NEHA MAURYA MITHLESH KUMAR KUSHWAHA GIRL OBC-NCL 22/WL 15

16 VII/20 SHREYANSH KUMAR MISHRA BANKESHWAR MISHRA BOY GENERAL 23/WL 16

17 VII/19 ANANYA GUPTA GOPAL GUPTA GIRL OBC-NCL 24/WL 17

18 VII/13 DIVYA RAVI SHANKAR GIRL OBC-NCL 25/WL 18

19 VII/32 NITKARSH PANDEY AJAY KUMAR PANDEY BOY GENERAL 26/WL 19

20 VII/02 ADITYA BARNWAL NAVIN BARNAWAL BOY GENERAL 27/WL 20

21 VII/31 RUHI SINGH ABHAY SINGH GIRL GENERAL 28/WL 21

22 VII/30 HIFZA FATIMA MOHAMMAD SHAKIR GIRL OBC-NCL 29/WL 22

23 VII/33 ANIKET KUMAR VIVEK KUMAR BOY SC 30/WL 23

24 VII/16 ANUJ KUMAR GUPTA BRIJBHUSHAN GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 31/WL 24

CATEGORY-V



Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VIII/30 SMITA MISHRA RAMESH KUMAR MISHRA GIRL GENERAL 1

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VIII/01 ANKIT KUSHWAHA JITENDRA KUSHWAHA BOY OBC-NCL 1

2 VIII/05 KUMARI DIVYA SANJAY KUMAR KUSHWAHA GIRL OBC-NCL 2

3 VIII/11 KAJAL LALLAN RAJBHAR GIRL OBC-NCL 3/WL 1

4 VIII/08 NISHA CHAUHAN JAYRAM CHAUHAN GIRL OBC-NCL 4/WL 2

5 VIII/18 JITENDRA GUPTA ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 5/WL 3

6 VIII/16 ANANDI KUMARI OM PRAKASH YADAV GIRL OBC-NCL 6/WL 4

7 VIII/22 AMIT GUPTA AWDHESH KUMAR GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 7/WL 5

8 VIII/33 ADITYA GOSWAMI AWADHESH GOSHWAMI BOY OBC-NCL 8/WL 6

9 VIII/31 RANJANA RAJESH KUMAR GIRL OBC-NCL 9/WL 7

10 VIII/03 SAUMYA YADAV RAM MILAN YADAV GIRL OBC-NCL 10/WL 8

11 VIII/20 SONAM SINGH DINESH SINGH GIRL OBC-NCL 11/WL 9

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VIII/26 KAPIL MUNI ACHHELAL BOY SC 1

2 VIII/14 DIVYA KANNAUJIYA DAYANAND KANNAUJIYA GIRL SC 2/WL 1

3 VIII/32 ABHAY KUMAR GAUTAM RAJU KUMAR BHARTI BOY SC 3/WL 2

Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VIII/02 APARNA PANDEY MURLIDHAR PANDEY GIRL GENERAL 2

2 VIII/26 KAPIL MUNI ACHHELAL BOY SC 3

CATEGORY-SC

CATEGORY-III

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA CHERO SALEMPUR 
LOTTERY RESULT FOR FRESH ADMISSION SESSION 2025-26

CLASS VIII

CATEGORY-I

CATEGORY-OBC-NCL



Sr. No. Reg No STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GENDER
SOCIAL 

CATEGORY

Lottery

Number

/ Wait

List

Number
1 VIII/08 NISHA CHAUHAN JAYRAM CHAUHAN GIRL OBC-NCL 4/WL 1

2 VIII/31 RANJANA RAJESH KUMAR GIRL OBC-NCL 5/WL 2

3 VIII/01 ANKIT KUSHWAHA JITENDRA KUSHWAHA BOY OBC-NCL 6/WL 3

4 VIII/20 SONAM SINGH DINESH SINGH GIRL OBC-NCL 7/WL 4

5 VIII/04 SAURABH KUMAR GOND RAJIV KUMAR GOND BOY ST 8/WL 5

6 VIII/34 ABHI GOND SANJAY GOND BOY ST 9/WL 6

7 VIII/22 AMIT GUPTA AWDHESH KUMAR GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 10/WL 7

8 VIII/03 SAUMYA YADAV RAM MILAN YADAV GIRL OBC-NCL 11/WL 8

9 VIII/23 ADITYA RAJ SINGH GAJDHAR SINGH BOY GENERAL 12/WL 9

10 VIII/33 ADITYA GOSWAMI AWADHESH GOSHWAMI BOY OBC-NCL 13/WL 10

11 VIII/16 ANANDI KUMARI OM PRAKASH YADAV GIRL OBC-NCL 14/WL 11

12 VIII/10 FANCY SINGH HAREKRISHNA SINGH VISHEN GIRL GENERAL 15/WL 12

13 VIII/12 SHREYA MISHRA DHARMENDRA MISHRA GIRL GENERAL 16/WL 13

14 VIII/05 KUMARI DIVYA SANJAY KUMAR KUSHWAHA GIRL OBC-NCL 17/WL 14

15 VIII/25 SHREYA TRIPATHI BRIJESH KUMAR TRIPATHI GIRL EWS 18/WL 15

16 VIII/32 ABHAY KUMAR GAUTAM RAJU KUMAR BHARTI BOY SC 19/WL 16

17 VIII/14 DIVYA KANNAUJIYA DAYANAND KANNAUJIYA GIRL SC 20/WL 17

18 VIII/11 KAJAL LALLAN RAJBHAR GIRL OBC-NCL 21/WL 18

19 VIII/18 JITENDRA GUPTA ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA BOY OBC-NCL 22/WL 19

CATEGORY-V


